

GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM

FINANCE, REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE DEPARTMENT GANGTOK

No. 05/Fin/SSAS

OFFICE ORDER

The Governor is pleased to transfer Shri Bikash Basnett, Junior Accountant, Gram Bikash Kendra, Chongrang West Sikkim posted vide O.O. No 03/Fin/SSAS dated 27.6.2013 to Gram Bikash Kendra, Yuksom in public interest.

By Order

Sd/(M.G. Kiran) IAS
Commissioner Cum Secretary
Finance Revenue and Expenditure Department

Memo No 36-44/Fin/SSAS

Copy for information to:

- 1. Shri Bikash Basnett, Junior Accountant,
- 2. Principal Secretary to HCM
- 3. Secretary, Rural Management & Development Department
- 4. Secretary, DOPART
- 5. Director General, DESME
- 6. Chief Pay & Accounts Officer, Treasury, Pay & Accounts Office, West
- 7. Joint Director, Budget FRED for uploading in the official website.
- 8. Gram Bikash Adhikari, G.B.K. Chongrang, West Sikkim
- 9. Gram Bikash Adhikari, G.B.K. Yuksom, West Sikkim
- 10. File and Guard file

Sd/-Director of Accounts

Dated. 04.07.2013

Dated: 04.07.2013

Finance Revenue and Expenditure Department